Advantages of POWERBALL
Ceramic Arc Tube Technology
•	Up	to	94	CRI	and	excellent	red
rendering	(R9),	yields	more
natural	and	vibrant	colors	and
crisp	whites
•	Long	life	and	high	efficacy
•	Superior	color	stability	over	the

Ballast Information
Contact your OSRAM SYLVANIA representative or visit www.sylvania.com
for a list of compatible electronic control systems and download the latest
Ballast Technology & Specification Guide.
appropriate existing fixtures designed for metal halide lamps of similar
wattages and configurations. To maximize energy savings, system
performance and system warranty, consider operating these lamps on
QUICKTRONIC MH electronic metal halide ballasts.
Product Offering
Application Information
Key Features & Benefits
For Open or Enclosed Rated Fixtures
       Average     Lamp
Item Ordering    ANSI3 Rated Initial Mean    Efficacy
Number Abbreviation  Watts Bulb  Base Code Life (hrs.) Lumens Lumens CCT CRI (LPW)
64742 MCP50/U/MED/830 PB 50 ED17 Med. C110/O 12,000 4,100 2,850 3000K 88 82
64849 MCP50/C/U/MED/830 PB 50 ED17 Med. C110/O  12,000 3,800 2,640 2900K 88 76
64739 MCP70/U/MED/830 PB 70 ED17 Med. C98/O  20,000 5,900 4,365 3000K 88 84
64740 MCP70/C/U/MED/830 PB 70 ED17 Med. C98/O 20,000 5,500 3,900 3000K 88 79
64111 MCP70/U/MED/940 PB 70 ED17 Med. C98/O 20,000 6,000 4,320 4000K 93 86
64112 MCP70/C/U/MED/940 PB 70 ED17 Med. C98/O 20,000 5,600 4,000 3800K 93 80
64743 MCP100/U/MED/830 PB 100 ED17 Med. C90/O 20,000 9,000 6,500 3000K 88 90
64744 MCP100/C/U/MED/830 PB 100 ED17 Med. C90/O 20,000 8,100 5,100 3000K 88 81
64322 MCP100/U/MED/940 PB 100 ED17 Med. C90/O 20,000 8,200 6,150 4000K 93 82
64741 MCP150/U/MED/830 PB  150 ED17 Med. C102/O 20,000 13,000 9,200 3000K 88 87
64742 MCP150/C/U/MED/830 PB  150 ED17 Med. C102/O 20,000 11,700 8,100 3000K 88 78
64260 MCP200/PS/BU-ONLY/9404  200  BT28  EX39  C190/O  20,000  21,000  17,000 4200K  90  105
64786 MCP250/PS/BU-ONLY/940 PB1,4 250 BT28 EX39 C153/O 20,000 24,000 19,200 4200K 94 96
64821 MCP250/C/PS/BU-ONLY/940 PB1,4 250 BT28 EX39 C153/O 20,000 22,500 18,000 4000K 94 90
64834 MCP320/PS/BU-ONLY/840/BT37 PB4 320 BT37 EX39 C154/O 20,000 37,500 28,125 4000K 88 117
64851 MCP320/C/PS/BU-ONLY/840/BT37 PB4 320 BT37 EX39 C154/O 20,000 36,000 27,000 3900K 88 113
For Enclosed Rated Fixtures Only
64862  MC70/U/MED/830  70  E17  Med.  C98/E  20,000  6,500  4,850  3000K  88 93
64864  MC100/U/MED/830  100  E17  Med.  C90/E 20,000  9,700  7,150  3000K  88 97
64918  MC100/U/ET23.5/942  100  ET23.5  E39  C90/E  24,000  10,000  7,000  4200K  94  100